GreenPAK 2TM
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180
Silego Technology, Inc.                 Rev 1.0
SLG7NT4180_DS_r100                                  Revised June 5, 2013
SLG7NT4180_GP_r002
General Description
Silego GreenPAK 2 SLG7NT4180 is a low power

Bottom Pad
Exposed Bottom Pad GND Ground
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type
SLG7NT4180V V = TDFN-12
SLG7NT4180VTR VTR = TDFN-12 - Tape and Reel (3k units)
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180
SLG7NT4180_r100
 Page 4
Absolute Maximum Conditions
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VHIGH to GND -0.3 7 V
Voltage at input pins -0.3 7 V
Current at input pin -1.0 1.0 mA
Storage temperature range -65 150 °C
Junction temperature -- 150 °C
Electrical Characteristics
(@ 25°C, unless otherwise stated)
Symbol Parameter Condition/Note Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD Supply Voltage  3.0 3.3 3.6 V
IQ Quiescent Current Static inputs and outputs -- 1 -- μA
TA Operating Temperature  -40 25 85 °C
IL Input Leakage Current
Leakage Current Inputs or outputs in
High impedance state
-100 -- 100 nA
VIH HIGH-Level Input Voltage  Logic Input 1.8 -- -- V
VIL LOW-Level Input Voltage  Logic Input  -- -- 1.10 V
VOH HIGH-Level Output Voltage Push-Pull, IOH = 3mA 2.6 -- --
VOL LOW-Level Output Voltage Push-Pull, IOL = 3mA -- -- 0.32 V
VO
Maximal Voltage Applied to any
PIN in High-Impedance State
 -- -- VDD V
IOL LOW-Level Output Current  Push-Pull, VOL = 0.4V, 1X Drive 3.6 -- -- mA
TSU Start up Time After VDD reaches 1.6V level -- 7 -- ms
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180
SLG7NT4180_r100
 Page 5
SLG7NT4180 Functionality Waveform
D0 – PIN2 (AND_IN1)
D1 – PIN3 (AND_IN2)
D2 – PIN4 (AND_IN3)
D3 – PIN5 (AND_IN4)
D4 – PIN9 (AND_IN5)
D5 – PIN8 (AND_IN6)
D6 – PIN12 (AND_OUT)
D7 – PIN10 (OR_IN2)
D8 – PIN11 (OR_IN1)
D9 – PIN6   (OR_OUT)
1. Functionality waveform.
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180
SLG7NT4180_r100
 Page 6
Package Top Marking
Datasheet
Revision
Programming
Code Number
Part Code Revision Date
1.0 02 4180V AA 06/05/2013
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180
SLG7NT4180_r100
 Page 7
Package Drawing and Dimensions
12 Lead TDFN Package
JEDEC MO-252, Variation 2525E
Logic Gates
SLG7NT4180